



17 August 2016

Change of Address for the responsible entity of Sydney Airport Trust 1

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.14, The Trust Company (Sydney Airport) Limited (ABN 83 115 967 087) (AFSL 301162), a subsidiary of Perpetual Limited, as the responsible entity of Sydney Airport Trust 1 (ARSN 099 597 921), wishes to advise that its principal place of business and registered office address has changed to:

Level 18 123 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000

ENDS



Sylvie Dimarco Company Secretary

t +612 9229 9000

e <u>sylvie.dimarco@perpetual.com.au</u>

The Trust Company (Sydney Airport) Limited (ACN 115 967 087) (AFSL 301162) as responsible entity for Sydney Airport Trust 1 (ARSN 099 597 921) Central Terrace Building, 10 Arrivals Court, Locked Bag 5000, Sydney International Airport, NSW 2020 Australia T 1800 181 895 or +61 2 9667 9871 F +61 2 9667 9296 www.sydneyairport.com.au

p. 1 of 1